UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1901810054 Fee: \$58.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 01/18/2019 10:03 AM Pg: 1 of 6

Dec ID 20190101681710

Return To

Elvia Castillo-Lopez 4014 Ridgeland Avenue Stickney, IL 60402

This Instrument Prepared by:

Timothy P. McHugh, LTD Attorney 360 W. Butterfield #300 Elmhurst, IL 60126

Mail Tax Statements To:

Elvia Castillo-Lopez 4014 Ridgeland Avenue Stickney, IL 60402

Order #: 2062080

This space for recording information only

CUITCLAIM DEED

Tax Exempt under 35/165301 50 31-45 ARA-E

KOSEWEJEJOFI

11-16-18 Date

GRANTŎRS,

ROSEVELT LOPEZ and ELVIA CASTILLO-LCPFZ, husband and wife not in tenancy in common and not in joint tenancy, but in tenancy by the entirety 4014 Ridgeland Avenue
Stickney, IL 60402

for and in consideration of ZERO AND 00/100 DOLLARS (\$0.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY AND WARRANT to

GRANTEES,

ELVIA CASTILLO-LOPEZ, a married woman as her sole and separate prope ty, I)ANIEL A. LOPEZ, single and SUSANA I. LOPEZ, single, as joint tenants 4014 Ridgeland Avenue Stickney, IL 60402

the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

SEE COMPLETE LEGAL ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A"

PIN: 19-06-215-052-0000

Property Address: 4014 Ridgeland Avenue, Stickney, IL 60402

Preparer has examined no underlying title documentation regarding this deed

TO USACTION EXEMPT FROM REAL, ESTATE TRANSFER TAX ACCORDING TO PARAGRAPH DATED THIS YOU DAY OF Jun 20 19

UNOFFICIAL COPY

	witness the signature of the Grantor on the date first written
above.	-
	- 11/10
	1-16-18
ROSEWENT EOPPEZ	/ Date
My . / / 1	while he
Jun (m	<u>~~</u> , <u>11/16/1</u> 5
ELĪLĀ CASTILLO-LOPEZ	Date
State of JULINO15	
000	•
0 0. 1.00%	
County of <u>COOK</u>	
Ox	
I hereby certify that the foregon	n; deed and consideration statement acknowledged and sworn
before me this/6# day of	Move unber , 2018 by ROSEVELT LOPEZ and ELVIA
CASTILLO-LOPEZ, who is personally	known to me or produced 11. Driver as identification and
who signed this instrument willingly.	IL ID Card
	\mathcal{T}_{-}
-	$0 \cap A \cap A$
DEBORAH A WALKER	Mekron U. Walker
Official Seal	NOTARY SIGNATURE - Doborah A. Walker
Notary Public – State of Illinois My Commission Expires Mar 15, 2021	
2	

No title search was performed on the subject property by the preparer. The preparer of this deed makes no representation as to the status of the title nor property use or any zoning regulations concerning described property herein conveyed nor any matter except the validity of the form of this instrument. Information herein was provided to preparer by Grantors/Grantees and /or their agen's; no boundary survey was made at the time of this conveyance.

1901810054 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, TO-WIT:

LOT 39 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 1/2 THEREOF) AND ALL OF LOT 40 IN BLOCK 8 IN JOHN C WACHTER'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 3 TO 6, 11 AND 12 IN NICKERSON'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY AS CONVEYED TO ROSEVELT LOPEZ AND ELVIA CASTILLO-LOPEZ, HUSBAND AND WIFE NOT IN TENANCY IN COMMON AND NOT IN JOINT TENANCY, BUT IN TENANCY BY THE ENTIRETY FROM JACK J SVAICER (MARRIED TO DONNA SVAICER) BY THAT DEED DATED 10/31/2000 AND RECORDED 11/02/2000 IN BOOK / PAGE: 7120 / 122 IN THE Clart's Office COOK COUNTY RECORDS.

PARCEL ID(S): 19-06-215-052-0000

1901810054 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed assignment of beneficial interest in land trust is either a natural person, and Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated

noseven topez and eina cashijo-copez	Oranior or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to refore	
Subscribed and sworn to refore Me by the said hoseles lopez and Elvia Cashillo- Lope.	DEBORAH A WALKER
this 16th day of November,	w Omciał Seal
20 18.	Notary Public – State of Illinois
	My Commission Expires Mar 15, 2021
NOTARY PUBLIC Rehow Q. Walter	
Deborah A. Malkel	
The Grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee	intee shown on the deed or
assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural per	son, an Illinois corporation
or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold t	itle to real estate in Illinois
a partnership authorized to do business or entity recognized as a pe	
business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the St	tate of Illinois.
Date	
This land to be signature.	
Elvia Cashilo-Lopez	Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before	JP. Mice of Agent
Ma by the said Shife As of the Asset	0.0
Me by the said Elvia Cashillo-Lopez	
This 16 day of November	DECEMBER
20 <u>/8</u> .	DEBOTAP A WALKER Official Scal
$() \land \land$	Notary Public - Street fillionis
NOTARY PUBLIC Johnsh U. Walker	My Commission Expires Aug 5, 2021
Deborah A. Walker	

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses. (Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

1901810054 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exempt under provisions of 35 ILCS 200/, Sec. 31-45, Para. _____ Real Estate Transfer Tax Law.

Date

Buyer, Seller or Representative

OR DOCUMENTARY STAMPS

Property of County Clerk's Office

UNOFIEICIAL SARRY

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

6533 WEST PERSHING ROAD STICKNEY, ILLINOIS 60402-4018 (708) 749-4400

Check One.	Chirch One:	RELYMBER OR REGISTRAN'S
1 DECLARATION	Assignment of behildigiled interest of land trust	DEED NO.
EXEMPTION .	X DIED	DATE IS CORDED.
INSTRUCTIONS:		(Par 1856/Art) - 650 annig)
therees, and recently in at the three of period in the three of the bone to be in the three of three of the three of three of the three of the three of the three of three of the three of the three of the three of the three of	to the Officer of the Village Collector, 6533 Westphese of collector important important or property of conference of the deed and that form attached, with fined most at the desired of fillage with the incident. It is sentiablicated at the transaction is the ensuing the measurement of the ensuinger of most of the properties and the important of the deficient of the properties of any deed or exciption at temploid in terms, in at the time of the payment of the late, of the late of the late of the late, of the late of the late, of the late of the late of the late, of the late of the late of the late, of the late of th	d with Diffice of the Village Colleges, personal and the Masses within the days after delicity of the word of assistance enemis that Water makes certify that the transportent Water, US. STOKNEY IL 6040
Amount of Feo \$5.00 p Fersional Chiefly Adjust Like		liberal A. A. A.
NOTE: The Village of Such Tree exemptions are count wount Storin Fee is: \$25.80	3 - Chall	elly everapes a
hereby declare that this mic	election is entropy from uniform under the Villag	Britistinoù Bed Biene Brent D. Tac
paginanco by bangráph	A	
planin ter saembijons civy		to antimize of the Village of Michae
AVOULUS JAUSE	FRUM TITLE ADDING	VILLAGE OF STICKINEY
CHINDREN 70 1		TRANSACTION EXEMPT PROMINEAL (STATE TRANSFER TAX ACCORDING
CONGI DERRITA	OU '	DATED THIS 6 DAY OF TEL 20/9
And the state of t		(Dec)
		MUAGE COLLECTOR
ventor: (Please Pelini) Selici)	itaal consideration and abuse facts contained in the	in the first and the last the light of the
Rosevelt Lope	Amo This Cash 110-lopez	4014 Ridgeland hie , Stickne Jan 1900 1114/18
iranios: (Pleane Print)	historia falla es Aguai	HOIH Rid
Payer)	opez; Daniel A. Lopez:	4014 Rid Susana I. Lopez - Stickney,
Elvin Castillo-C		. 290.000
unator Morio L	In Ja Kery David a	Logge 11/15/18
	.'n. um.eri-meilten sat britaliti	